The following contracts require approval/ratification from the Board at the June 21, 2018 Board Meeting.

Name	Description	Dates	Amount	Source of Funds
24 Hour Elevator	Maintenance Agreements	7/1/18 - 6/30/19	Per Fee Schedule	General Fund
Apex Learning	Digital learning solution subscription	7/1/18 - 6/30/19	NTE \$8,800	General Fund
ArbitorPay	Electronic payment for game officials	Effective 7/1/18	Per Fee Schedule	ASB Fund
ASBWorks	Software license for CHS and CMS ASB	5/3/18 - 6/30/19	NTE \$1,600	ASB Fund
Boyd Anderson	Photography services for sites	7/1/18 - 6/30/21	N/A	General Fund
California Department of Education	Local Agreement for Child Development Services	7/1/18 - 6/30/19	\$90,317 (Revenue)	General Fund
City of Coronado	Joint use MOU Amendment #1	Effective 7/1/18	\$60,000 Revenue	General Fund
County of San Diego and Health and Human Services Agency	MOU for Every Student Succeeds Act Cost Sharing Transportation	7/1/18 - 6/30/19	Per Fee Schedule	General Fund
CSM	E-Rate compliance services	7/1/18 - 6/30/19	NTE \$13,000	General Fund
Discovery Education	Middle school social studies techbook, resources, and professional development	7/2/18 – 7/1/26	NTE \$76,340	General Fund
Edgenuity	Hosted solutions, software maintenance, updates, & support for Village, Strand, and CMS	7/1/18 – 6/30/19	NTE \$29,495	General Fund
EOS Systems	Sophos spam filter	9/28/18 - 9/27/21	NTE \$6,960	General Fund
Fagen Friedman & Fulfrost LLP	Legal services	7/1/18 - 6/30/19	Per Fee Schedule	General Fund
Hewlett Packard	Service & support agreement for HP equipment	8/1/18 - 7/31/19	NTE \$8,276	General Fund

Known Systems	Swimming pool	7/1/18 - 6/30/19	NTE \$18,864	Foundation
Knorr Systems	Swimming pool	//1/18 - 0/30/19	NIE \$18,804	
	equipment			Special Revenue
	scheduled			Fund (BBMAC)
	maintenance	7/1/10 6/20/10	NTE \$12,000	Como na 1 Escard
netCIO	Apple equipment	7/1/18 - 6/30/19	NTE \$12,000	General Fund
Now Dridge Cohool	support ISA Student 18-	5/24/18 - 6/30/18	NTE \$2.294	Succial Education
New Bridge School		5/24/18 - 0/30/18	NTE \$2,384	Special Education
N	06-03	7/1/10 (/20/10		Compared From 4
Noesis Group	Technology	7/1/18 - 6/30/19	NTE \$40,000	General Fund
Dianaan Laannin a	services ISA Student 18-	7/9/18 - 8/17/18	NTE \$22.200	Succial Education
Pioneer Learning Center	06-02	//9/18 – 8/17/18 &	NTE \$32,200	Special Education
Center	06-02	æ 9/4/18 – 6/14/19		
Pitney Bowes	Postage machine	$\frac{9/4}{18} = 0/14/19$ 60 months	NTE \$7,787	General Fund
r they bowes	lease for CHS	00 monuis	NIE \$7,707	General Fund
Professional	Professional	1/3/18 - 6/9/18	NTE \$2,812	Special Education
Professional Placement	placement services	1/3/10 = 0/9/10	1N1L φ2,012	Special Education
Resources, LLC	school			
11150ui (13, LLC	psychologist			
Project Lead the	Program	7/1/18 - 6/30/19	NTE \$5,000	General Fund
Way	Curricula, updates,	11110 0130/17	1112 ψ3,000	
	communication,			
	assessment, and			
	training for CHS			
Project Lead the	Program	7/1/18 - 6/30/19	NTE \$750	General Fund
Way	Curricula, updates,			
e/	communication,			
	assessment, and			
	training for CMS			
San Diego County	Pilot Participation	7/1/18 - 6/30/23	TBD	Child
Child Care and	Agreement		(Revenue)	Development
Development				Fund
Planning Council				
San Diego County	Agreement for	7/1/17 - 6/30/18	\$9,600	Child
Superintendent of	Quality Preschool		Revenue	Development
Schools	Initiative Services			Fund
San Diego County	Teacher Induction	9/1/18 - 8/31/19	N/A	N/A
Superintendent of	support			
Schools				
San Diego County	Science Outreach	7/1/18 - 6/30/19	Per Fee Schedule	General Fund
Superintendent of	Program			
Schools				
San Diego County	Outdoor	7/1/18 - 6/30/18	Per Fee Schedule	General Fund
Superintendent of	Education			
Schools	Program	0.10.11.7		~
Solarwinds	Network	8/8/18 - 8/8/19	NTE \$4,448	General Fund
	maintenance			
	renewal			
South Bay Union	Student	7/1/18 - 6/30/19	Per Fee Schedule	General Fund
School District	Transportation –			
	Extend agreement			

	one year per contract option			
TechSmart	Curriculum as a service agreement	6/15/18 - 6/15/19	NTE \$14,500	General Fund
The Winston School	Master Contract	7/1/17 - 6/30/18	Per Fee Schedule	Special Education
The Winston School	ISA	7/1/17 - 6/30/18	NTE \$10,591	Special Education
	Student 18-6-01			
TTP	Professional IT	7/1/18 - 6/30/19	NTE \$7,500	General Fund
	Services			
United States	MOU to provide	7/1/18	Revenue Per Fee	General Fund
<b>Consulate General</b>	school placement		Schedule	
Tijuana, Mexico	for children of			
	U.S. Consulate			
	staff currently			
	assigned to the			
	W.S. Consulate in			
	Tijuana, Mexico			

BBMAC POOL RENTAL CONTRACTS				
Name	Description	Dates	Rental Income Amount	
Air Force	Swim	12/15/18 - 12/22/18	\$9,785	
California Police	Full Facility Use	6/9/18	\$814	
Athletic Federation				
СМА	Swim	5/14/18 - 5/18/18	\$168.75	
Coronado Aquatics	Swim	6/1/18 - 12/31/18	Per Fe Schedule	
Club				
Coronado Swim	Swim	6/2/18 - 8/15/18	Per Fee Schedule	
Association				
Different Strokes	Swim	6/2/18 - 12/31/18	Per Fee Schedule	
Swim Team				
Legacy Swim	Swim	3/1/18 - 11/30/18	Per Rate Schedule	
Noblesville Swim Club	Swim	6/10/18 - 6/18/18	\$2,174	
Performance Elite	Swim	6/1/18 - 12/31/18	Per Fee Schedule	
Water and Sports	Physical Therapy	6/1/18 - 12/31/18	\$640/Month	
Physical Therapy			\$7,680 Annually	